


















City Public Housing AMP,  Central Office and Central Services Budget

January 1 - December 31, 2013

EXHIBIT  B-1

PHA Code: CA005 Total
City of Sacramento City City COCC

City City City City City City City Public Central Office 
AMP 1 AMP 2 AMP 3 AMP 4 AMP 5 AMP 6 AMP 7 Housing & Central Svc 

Beginning fund equity 635,988$    1,021,107$ 929,734$   (68,625)$   104,363$   391,930$   (53,088)$   2,961,409   225,959$       

Revenues:

HUD Operating Subsidy 1,423,000   1,732,000   511,000     648,000    677,000     472,000     598,000    6,061,000   -                     
Maintenance Charges to Tenants 19,000        20,000        5,500         10,000      22,000       400            18,000      94,900        -                     
Washer/Dryer Income 6,000          -                  7,000         8,000        4,000         4,000         6,000        35,000        -                     
Rental Income - Dwelling 585,000      578,000      464,000     496,000    418,000     309,000     415,000    3,265,000   -                     
Rental Income - Commercial -                183,853     183,853      -                     
Interest Income - Investment 10,000        10,000        12,000       1,000        700            3,500         1,000        38,200        2,300             
Bad Debt Recovery -                  200             -                -                1,000         -                200           1,400          
Miscellaneous income 9,015          16,715        3,615         2,515        9,515         1,015         4,715        47,105        75,830           

Management Fee -                  -                  -                -                -                -                -                  1,445,395      
IT/Bookkeeping Fee -                  -                  -                -                -                -                -                  207,180         
Asset Management Fee -                  -                  -                -                -                -                -                  155,520         
Admin Fee (CFP) -                  -                  -                -                -                -                -                  214,147         

Central services fees -                  -                  -                -                -                -                -                  344,514         

Total operating revenue 2,052,015   2,356,915   1,003,115  1,165,515 1,132,215  973,768     1,042,915 9,726,458   2,444,886      

CFP operating transfers -                  -                  -                -                -                -                -                -                  -                     
CFP Mgmt impr transfers 74,872        90,165        125,321     60,799      105,077     42,071       82,798      581,103      -                     
AMP to AMP transfers -                  -                  -                167,539    -                -                182,642    350,181      -                     

Total revenues and transfers in 2,126,887   2,447,080   1,128,436  1,393,853 1,237,292  1,015,839  1,308,355 10,657,742 2,444,886      

Expenditures:

Employee Services:
  -  Management/Maintenance 677,233      678,764      445,100     382,070    380,669     237,890     388,257    3,189,983   983,102         
  -  Maintenance -                     
  -  Resident Trainees 17,274        15,116        15,116       15,116      15,116       15,116       15,116      107,970      -                     
     Total Employee Services 694,507      693,880      460,216     397,186    395,785     253,006     403,373    3,297,953   983,102         

Services & Supplies:
  -  Management/Maintenance 786,032      805,398      296,140     628,733    599,160     549,164     542,587    4,207,214   1,536,491      
  -  Maintenance -                  -                     
  -  Resident Trainees 57,598        75,049        110,205     45,683      89,961       26,955       67,682      473,133      -                     
     Total Services & Supplies 843,630      880,447      406,345     674,416    689,121     576,119     610,269    4,680,347   1,536,491      

Other Charges:
Financial Transactions 2,300          2,700          3,100         280           225            800            200           9,605          30                  

  -  Central Service Fees 69,288        75,254        31,564       47,732      44,075       32,141       44,460      344,514      -                     

  -  Miscellaneous (PILOT,Depr.) 29,653        34,101        13,344       19,275      19,275       13,344       19,275      148,267      -                     

  -  AMP to AMP transfers -                  350,181      -                -                -                -                -                350,181      -                     

Management Fee 248,558      268,749      167,794     165,009    156,654     116,272     157,350    1,280,386   -                     
IT / Bookkeeping Fee 32,130        34,740        21,690       21,330      20,250       15,030       20,340      165,510      -                     
Asset Management Fee 43,200        46,920        19,680       -                -                20,040       -                129,840      -                     

Capital Expenditures -                  -                  -                -                -                -                -                -                  -                     

Total operating expense 1,963,266   2,386,972   1,123,733  1,325,228 1,325,385  1,026,752  1,255,267 10,406,603 2,519,623      

HUD mandated restricted 
   operating reserve (1/12) -                  -                  -                -                -                -                -                -                  -                     

Ending Balance 799,609$    1,081,215$ 934,437$   -$              16,270$     381,017$   -$              3,212,548$ 151,222$       

33



          Exhibit  B-2                          
Demonstration of a Successful Conversion to Asset Management (Stop-Loss) Submission Kit 

 

 34

Board Resolution Approving the AMP Budgets       
PHA Board Resolution           OMB No. 2577-0026 
Approving Operating Budget          (exp. 10/31/2009) 
        

 
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development  

Office of Public and Indian Housing  
Real Estate Assessment Center (PIH-REAC) 

 
Previous editions are obsolete form HUD-52574 (08/2005) Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 
10 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, 
and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This agency may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this 
form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is required by Section 6(c)(4) of the U.S. Housing Act of 1937. The 
information is the operating budget for the low-income public housing program and provides a summary of the proposed/budgeted receipts and 
expenditures, approval of budgeted receipts and expenditures, and justification of certain specified amounts. HUD reviews the information to 
determine if the operating plan adopted by the public housing agency (PHA) and the amounts are reasonable, and that the PHA is in compliance 
with procedures prescribed by HUD. Responses are required to obtain benefits. This information does not lend itself to confidentiality.  

 
PHA Name: Housing Authority- City of Sacramento   PHA Code: CA005  
PHA Fiscal Year Beginning: 01/01/13  Board Resolution Number:     
Acting on behalf of the Board of Commissioners of the above-named PHA as its Chairperson, I 
make the following certifications and agreement to the Department of Housing and Urban 
Development (HUD) regarding the Board’s approval of (check one or more as applicable):  
  DATE  
 
 Operating Budgets (for COCC and all Projects) approved by Board       
      resolution on:                         __________ 
 Operating Budget submitted to HUD, if applicable, on:                     __________  
 Operating Budget revision approved by Board resolution on:                      __________ 
 Operating Budget revision submitted to HUD, if applicable, on:                     __________ 
   
I certify on behalf of the above-named PHA that:  
 
1. All statutory and regulatory requirements have been met;  
 
2. The PHA has sufficient operating reserves to meet the working capital needs of its 

developments;  
 
3. Proposed budget expenditures are necessary in the efficient and economical operation of the 

housing for the purpose of serving low-income residents;  
 
4. The budget indicates a source of funds adequate to cover all proposed expenditures;  
 
5. The PHA will comply with the wage rate requirement under 24 CFR 968.110(e) and (f); and  
 
6. The PHA will comply with the requirements for access to records and audits under 24 CFR 

968.325.  
 
I hereby certify that all the information stated within, as well as any information provided in the 
accompaniment herewith, if applicable, is true and accurate.  
Warning: HUD will prosecute false claims and statements. Conviction may result in criminal 
and/or civil penalties. (18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010, 1012.31, U.S.C. 3729 and 3802)  
 
Print Board Chairman’s Name: 
Mayor Kevin Johnson 

Signature: 
 

Date: 
 

 
Previous editions are obsolete form        HUD-52574 (08/2005) 



          Exhibit  B-2                          
Demonstration of a Successful Conversion to Asset Management (Stop-Loss) Submission Kit 

 

 35

 




